The Lesson of Trafalgar: Nationwide Issues Su rvey

Superior strategy, innovative tactics, and
bold leadership can prevail even over
larger numbers and greater resources.
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Conducted 02/22/23 - 02/26/23
1082 Respondents

* Likely General Election Voters

* Response Rate: 1.44%

* Margin of Error: 2.9%

* Confidence: 95%

* Response Distribution: 50%

* Methodology: TheTrafalgarGroup.org/Polling-Methodology




Biden/China TRAFA?QSUP

A

Due to the Biden family's business relationships with China, do you believe President [:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
Biden has a conflict of interest when responding to China's aggressive actions against
the U.S.?

Not sure

10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%




Biden/China (Democrat) %RAFAEQSUP

-

Due to the Biden family's business relationships with China, do you believe President [:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
Biden has a conflict of interest when responding to China's aggressive actions against
the U.S.?

Not sure

10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%




Biden/China (GOP) | Lf““ﬁﬁgup

A

Due to the Biden family's business relationships with China, do you believe President [:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
Biden has a conflict of interest when responding to China's aggressive actions against
the U.S.?

Not sure 4.7%

100.0%




Biden/Chinq (No Party/Other) a %RAFAEQSUP

-

Due to the Biden family's business relationships with China, do you believe President [:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
Biden has a conflict of interest when responding to China's aggressive actions against
the U.S.?

Not sure

10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%
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China/US Tensions | TRAFA?QSUP

Going forward, how should the Biden Administration address tensions between the U.S. [:ﬂs_ CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
and China?

They should be more aggressive in leading
a global coalition to contain China

They should do exactly what they are doing
now

They should seek to de-escalate tensions
with China in order to appease them




China/US Tensions (Democrat) | %RAFAj?ﬁSUP

Going forward, how should the Biden Administration address tensions between the U.S. CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
and China?

They should be more aggressive in leading
a global coalition to contain China

They should do exactly what they are doing
now

They should seek to de-escalate tensions
with China in order to appease them

Don't know

10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0%




China/US Tensions (GOP) | %R”Agﬁgup

A

Going forward, how should the Biden Administration address tensions between the U.S. [:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
and China?

They should be more aggressive in leading
a global coalition to contain China

They should do exactly what they are doing
now

They should seek to de-escalate tensions
with China in order to appease them

Don't know

20.0% 40.0%




China/US Tensions (No Party/Other) & %RAFAEQSUP

-

Going forward, how should the Biden Administration address tensions between the U.S. B08== conventioN of STATES ACTION
and China?

They should be more aggressive in leading
a global coalition to contain China

They should do exactly what they are doing
now

They should seek to de-escalate tensions
with China in order to appease them

Don't know

10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%
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Ethnicity Participation R %RAFAEQSUP

BOS== cONVENTION of STATES ACTION

Hispanic

Other -} 1.1%
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Party Participation 'ﬁ TRATA SRS o
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Democratic

Republican

Non-Partisan/Other
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Female
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Party Crosstabs

Due to the Biden family's busmesg relationships with China, do you believe President Biden has a conflict of interest when responding to China's

aggressive actions against the U

Yes
Column %
No
Column %
Not sure
Column %

Total

57.2%

33.5%

9.3%

Party
Democrat

33.3%

54.9%

11.8%

No Party/Other
53.5%
34.2%

12.3%

Republican
80.9%
14.5%

4.7%



AgeGender Crosstabs

Due to the Biden family's busmesg relationships with China, do you believe President Biden has a conflict of interest when responding to China's

aggressive actions against the U

Yes
Column %

No
Column %

Not sure
Column %

Total

57.2%

33.5%

9.3%

18-24

60.3%

30.8%

8.9%

Age
25-34

43.4%
49.4%

7.2%

35-44

63.3%

24.5%

12.1%

45-64

58.0%

31.8%

10.2%

65+

55.5%

37.9%

6.6%

Total

57.2%

33.5%

9.3%

Gender
Female

56.8%

31.3%

11.9%

Male

57.7%

36.0%

6.4%



Ethnicity Crosstabs

Due to the Biden family's busmesg relationships with China, do you believe President Biden has a conflict of interest when responding to China's

aggressive actions against the U

Yes
Column %

No
Column %

Not sure
Column %

Total

57.2%

33.5%

9.3%

Asian

46.5%

35.1%

18.4%

Ethnicity
Black Hispanic
60.6% 69.5%
23.2% 30.5%
16.2% 0.0%

Other

58.8%

25.7%

15.5%

White

55.6%

35.6%

8.8%



Party Crosstabs

Going forward, how should the Biden Administration address tensions between the U.S. and China?

They should be more aggressive in leading a global coalition to
contain China
Column %

They should do exactly what they are doing now
Column %

They should seek to de-escalate tensions with China in order to
appease them
Column %

Don't know
Column %

Total

57.6%

17.1%

8.8%

16.5%

Party
Democrat

39.6%

24.4%

11.5%

24.5%

No Party/Other

54.0%

21.8%

9.8%

14.4%

Republican

76.6%

6.6%

5.5%

11.3%



AgeGender Crosstabs

Going forward, how should the Biden Administration address tensions between the U.S. and China?

They should be more aggressive in
leading a global coalition to contain
China

Column %

They should do exactly what they are
doing now

Column %

They should seek to de-escalate
tensions with China in order to
appease them

Column %

Don't know
Column %

Total

57.6%

17.1%

8.8%

16.5%

18-24

39.1%

0.0%

15.8%

45.2%

Age
25-34

47.3%

19.2%

11.3%

22.2%

35-44

56.0%

9.6%

15.3%

19.2%

45-64

64.3%

18.7%

5.7%

11.3%

65+

57.6%

24.1%

6.1%

12.2%

Total

57.6%

17.1%

8.8%

16.5%

Gender
Female

55.6%

16.6%

8.5%

19.3%

Male

59.7%

17.6%

9.1%

13.5%



Ethnicity Crosstabs

Going forward, how should the Biden Administration address tensions between the U.S. and China?

They should be more aggressive in leading a global
coalition to contain China
Column %

They should do exactly what they are doing now
Column %

They should seek to de-escalate tensions with
China in order to appease them
Column %

Don't know
Column %

Total

57.6%

17.1%

8.8%

16.5%

Asian

51.0%

26.5%

4.2%

18.3%

Ethnicity
Black

58.2%

15.4%

21.1%

5.3%

Hispanic

35.6%

4.8%

15.5%

44.1%

Other

48.6%

17.3%

4.8%

29.4%

White

60.9%

18.4%

6.3%

14.4%
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